York-Adams USBC
Final Prize Listing
41st Y AUSBC Open Senior Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

Team, Team, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Fly Birds Fly 13 2,951 $382.00 Atglen, PA
2 Total Confusion 21 2,872 $270.00 Knoxville, MD
3 D-K-C-L 15 2,828 $220.00 York, PA
4 C3K 23 2815 $191.00 York, PA
5 SR-H-C 33 2,766 $172.00 Rising Sun, MD
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,235.00

Team, Team, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 BowlerMaxx Pro Shop 49 2,731 $295.00 New Cumberland, PA
2 JP Snacks 35 2,706 $209.00 Taneytown, MD
3 King Pins 43 2,654 $170.00 York, PA
4 Rev Metrix 25 2 2,603 $149.00 Manchester, MD
Total prizes awarded in this division: $823.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,058.00

Doubles, Doubles, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Copeland, Dean J/ Slenker, Larry E 15 1,527 $260.00 York, PA
2 Musselman, KrisM / Stewart, Greg J 13 1,507 $185.00 Atglen, PA
3 Strausbaugh, Michagl R / Strausbaugh, John R 19 1,506 $150.00 Bellefonte, PA
4 French, Warren P/ Grove, Matthew L 26 1,465 $130.00 Felton, PA
5 Horgan, William J/ Senn, Kevin 21 1,463 $117.00 Knoxville, MD
6 Wentz, Joyce A / Wentz, Troy S 6 1457 $107.00 Hanover, PA
7 Smith, Kevin L / Landis, Kenneth J 23 1441 $99.00 York, PA
8 Young, SonyaK / Baker, LisaM 21 1435 $94.00 Knoxville, MD
9 Kriete, Douglas P, Sr / Thacker, Troy M 41 1,434 $88.00 Westminster, MD
10 Emerich, David P/ Runkle, Gary N 12 1,424 $83.00 York, PA
11 Ritchie, Sparks E / Emerich, David P 18 1,415 $80.00 Landisville, PA
12 Souders, Jeffrey L / McGugin, Patrick J, Jr 10 1,408 $76.00 Enola, PA
13 Wolfrom, Craig E / Wolfrom, Brian S 14 1,406 $73.00 RedLion, PA
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,542.00

Doubles, Doubles, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Schweitzer, David W / Sheaffer, Steven N 10 1,433 $205.00 Enola, PA
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2 Ferrier, Richard / Hogg, Randy L 13
3 Whipple-Miller, Stephanie/ Kostjal, George N 49
4 Wolfrom, Michael D / Strickler, Scott A 37
5 Miller, Terry L / Kinkaid, Scott 49
6 Scarpati, James G / Moore, David K, Jr 11
6 Tillman, Charles (Chuck) W, 111 / Richardson, 20
Robert L
8 Lookinghill, Chris B, Jr / Pickett, Joseph C M, Sr 35
8 Cook, Robert M / LaBrake, Rob 38
10 Strausbaugh, John R/ Miller, Terry L 36
Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $1,028.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,570.00
Singles, Class A - 68 Years & Older, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry
1 Strausbaugh, John R 36
2 Schweitzer, David W 10
3 Sheaffer, Steven N 10
4 Poe, Mary Anne 27
5 Unger, Garry L 17
6 Gilbert, Barry G 37
7 Wilt, Lynn E 42
Total prizes awarded in this division: $400.00
Singles, Class A - 68 Years & Older, Scratch
Place Team name Entry
1 Free, Robert K 44
2 Wolf, Craig S 16
3 Johnston, Gary R 32
4 Beck, Paul F 32
5 Weitkamp, Robert A 47
Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $268.00
Singles, Class B - 62 to 67 Y ears, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry
1 Kriete, Douglas P 41
2 Geesey, William M 40
3 Ritchie, Sparks E 18
4 Tillman, Charles (Chuck) W 20
5 Copeland, Dean J 15
6 French, Warren P 27
7 Hemling, William H 33

1,382
1,356
1,350
1,348
1,346
1,346

1,334
1,334
1,328

677
638
618
617

Score

797
779
77
750
741
723
717

$146.00
$118.00
$102.00
$92.00
$80.50
$80.50

$70.00
$70.00
$64.00

Prize
$100.00
$70.00
$57.00
$50.00
$44.00
$41.00
$38.00

Prize

$82.00
$58.00
$48.00
$43.00
$37.00

Prize
$100.00
$73.00
$60.00
$52.00
$45.00
$42.00
$37.00

Atglen, PA

New Cumberland, PA

York, PA

New Cumberland, PA

Westminster, MD
White Hall, MD

Taneytown, MD
Camden, DE
Glenville, PA

From
Glenville, PA
Enola, PA
Enola, PA
Felton, PA
York, PA
York, PA
Gettysburg, PA

From
Manchester, PA
York, PA
York, PA
York, PA
York, PA

From
Westminster, MD
Red Lion, PA
Landisville, PA
White Hall, MD
York, PA

Felton, PA
Rising Sun, MD
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York-Adams USBC
Final Prize Listing
41st Y AUSBC Open Senior Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

7 Strausbaugh, Michael R 36 717 $37.00 Glenville, PA
Total prizes awarded in this division: $446.00
Singles, ClassB - 62 to 67 Years, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Wolfrom, Michael D 37 773 $82.00 York, PA
2 Myers, Robert E 24 700 $58.00 Felton, PA
3 Vananzo, John M 20 686 $47.00 White Hal, MD
4 Rodgers, Curtis W 9 672 $41.00 Gettysburg, PA
5 Miller, Ricky L 9 663 $36.00 Gettysburg, PA
6 Moore, David K 11 660 $33.00 Westminster, MD
Total prizes awarded in this division: $297.00
Singles, Class C - 56 to 61 Years, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Snyder, Kerry L 16 801 $92.00 York, PA
2 Romanoff, Nancy 3 776 $66.00 Manchester, MD
3 Gettys, Harvey E 27 761 $53.00 Felton, PA
4 Smith, Kevin L 23 722 $45.00 York, PA
5 Dariano, Donald F 51 712 $41.00 Hanover, PA
Total prizes awarded in this division: $297.00
Singles, ClassC - 56t0 61 Years, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Clark, Tyrone L 28 772 $71.00 Bdtimore, MD
2 Heltzel, William R 51 676 $50.00 Hanover, PA
3 Abend, Ronald W 22 654 $41.00 New Oxford, PA
4 Bruff, CharlesW 33 647 $36.00 Rising Sun, MD
Total prizes awarded in this division: $198.00
Singles, Class D - 50to 55 Years, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Wolfrom, Brian S 14 759 $93.00 Red Lion, PA
2 Cool, RobinL 34 699 $67.00 New Oxford, PA
3 Miller, Terry L 36 697 $54.00 Glenville, PA
4 Baker, LisaM 21 688 $47.00 Knoxville, MD
5 Wentz, Troy S 6 679 $42.00 Hanover, PA
6 Adams, Troy L 52 671 $38.00 Mechanicsburg, PA
Total prizes awarded in this division: $341.00

Singles, ClassD - 50t0 55 Years, Scratch
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Place Team name
1 Stevenson, Corey L
2 Kinkaid, Scott
3 Grove, Matthew L
4 LaBrake, Rob
5 Whipple-Miller, Stephanie
Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $228.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,475.00

6 Game All-Event, Class A - 68 Years & Older, Handicapped

Place Team name
Strausbaugh, John R
Schweitzer, David W
Sheaffer, Steven N
Gilbert, Barry G
Johnston, Gary R
Romanoff, Merlina M

O Ul WN P

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $90.00
6 Game All-Event, Class A - 68 Years & Older, Scratch

Place Team name

Free, Robert K
Ferrier, Richard
Andreone, Joseph A
Lafferty, Clarance M
Weitkamp, Robert A

a s wnN -

Total prizes awarded in this division: $60.00
6 Game All-Event, ClassB - 62 to 67 Years, Handicapped

Place Team name

Kriete, Douglas P

Ritchie, Sparks E

Tillman, Charles (Chuck) W
French, Warren P

Saunders, Paul M

Martin, John C

o Ul WN P

Total prizes awarded in this division: $93.00
6 Game All-Event, ClassB - 62 to 67 Years, Scratch

Place Team name

Entry

32
49
26
39
49

Entry

19
10
10
37
32

Entry

13
32

a7

Entry
41
18
20
25
11
52

Entry

Score
739
665
659
651
644

Score
1,547
1,538
1,462
1,395
1,384
1,382

Score

Prize

$71.00
$50.00
$41.00
$35.00
$31.00

Prize
$25.00
$19.00
$15.00
$12.00
$10.00
$9.00

Prize
$17.00
$13.00
$11.00
$10.00
$9.00

Prize

$25.00
$19.00
$15.00
$13.00
$11.00
$10.00

Prize

From
York, PA

New Cumberland, PA

Felton, PA
Camden, DE

New Cumberland, PA

From
Bellefonte, PA
Enola, PA
Enola, PA

York, PA

York, PA
Manchester, MD

From
Manchester, PA
Atglen, PA
York, PA

New Oxford, PA
York, PA

From
Westminster, MD
Landisville, PA
White Hall, MD
Felton, PA
Westminster, MD
Mechanicsburg, PA

From
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York-Adams USBC
Final Prize Listing
41st Y AUSBC Open Senior Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

1 Wolfrom, Michael D 37 1,448 $18.00 York, PA

2 Vananzo, John M 20 1,347 $14.00 WhiteHall, MD

3 Myers, Robert E 24 1,344 $11.00 Felton, PA

4 Miller, Ricky L 9 1324 $10.00 Gettysburg, PA

5 Moore, David K 11 1,298 $9.00 Westminster, MD
Total prizes awarded in this division: $62.00

6 Game All-Event, Class C - 56 to 61 Years, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize  From
1 Gettys, Harvey E 25 1,485 $25.00 Felton, PA
2 Snyder, Kerry L 16 1,460 $17.00 York, PA
3 Senn, Kevin 21 1,448 $14.00 Knoxville, MD
4 Smith, Kevin L 23 1,443 $12.00 York, PA
5 Romanoff, Nancy 3 1436 $10.00 Manchester, MD
Total prizes awarded in this division: $78.00

6 Game All-Event, ClassC - 56 to 61 Years, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Clark, Tyrone L 28 1,469 $18.00 Batimore, MD
2 Cook, Robert M 38 1,357 $13.00 Camden, DE
3 Heltzel, William R 51 1,326 $11.00 Hanover, PA
4 Strickler, Scott A 37 1,303 $10.00 York, PA
Total prizes awarded in this division: $52.00

6 Game All-Event, Class D - 50 to 55 Y ears, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Wolfrom, Brian S 14 1,523 $23.00 RedLion, PA
2 Baker, LisaM 21 1,418 $18.00 Knoxville, MD
3 Stevenson, Corey L 32 1,399 $14.00 York, PA
4 Musselman, KrisM 13 1,380 $11.00 Atglen, PA
Total prizes awarded in this division: $66.00

6 Game All-Event, ClassD - 50 to 55 Years, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From

1 Grove, Matthew L 24 1,424 $19.00 Felton, PA

2 Miller, Terry L 36 1,376 $14.00 Glenville, PA

3 Kinkaid, Scott 49 1,327 $11.00 New Cumberland, PA
Total prizes awarded in this division: $44.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $545.00
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York-Adams USBC
Final Prize Listing

41st Y AUSBC Open Senior Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

9 Game All-Event, Class A - 68 Years & Older, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Schweitzer, David W
2 Sheaffer, Steven N
3 Ferrier, Richard
4 Romanoff, MerlinaM

Total prizes awarded in this division:

9 Game All-Event, Class A - 68 Years & Older, Scratch

Place Team name
1 Andreone, Joseph A
2 Lafferty, Clarance M
3 Slenker, Dane L

Total prizes awarded in this division:

9 GameAll-Event, ClassB - 62 to 67 Years, Handicapped

Place Team name

Copeland, Dean J

Hemling, William H

French, Warren P

Saunders, Paul M

Bahel, Steve C

Tillman, Charles (Chuck) W

o Ul WN P

Total prizes awarded in this division:

9 GameAll-Event, ClassB - 62 to 67 Years, Scratch

Place Team name
Slenker, Larry E
Wolfrom, Michael D
Vananzo, John M
Myers, Robert E
Hogg, Randy L

ga b~ wN PR

Total prizes awarded in this division:

9 Game All-Event, Class C - 56 to 61 Y ears, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Senn, Kevin
2 Smith, Kevin L
3 Horgan, William J
4 Romanoff, Nancy

Entry  Score
10 2,193
10 2,096
13 2,066
3 2,046
$57.00
Entry  Score
32 2,056
34 1813
37 1,809
$38.00
Entry  Score
15 2,261
33 2,144
25 2,126
11 2,090
33 2,081
20 2,064
$90.00
Entry  Score
15 2,110
37 2,073
20 2,039
24 2,038
13 2,013
$60.00
Entry  Score
21 2212
23 2,190
21 2144
3 2133

Prize

$20.00
$15.00
$12.00
$10.00

Prize

$16.00
$12.00
$10.00

Prize
$25.00
$19.00
$15.00
$12.00
$10.00
$9.00

Prize
$17.00
$13.00
$11.00
$10.00
$9.00

Prize
$21.00
$15.00
$12.00
$9.00

From

Enola, PA
Enola, PA
Atglen, PA
Manchester, MD

From

York, PA

New Oxford, PA
York, PA

From

York, PA

Rising Sun, MD
Felton, PA
Westminster, MD
Rising Sun, MD
White Hall, MD

From

York, PA

York, PA
White Hall, MD
Felton, PA
Atglen, PA

From
Knoxville, MD
York, PA
Knoxville, MD
Manchester, MD
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York-Adams USBC
Final Prize Listing
41st Y AUSBC Open Senior Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

Total prizes awarded in this division: $57.00

9 Game All-Event, Class C - 56 to 61 Years, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Clark, Tyrone L 28 2124 $17.00 Batimore, MD
2 Pickett, Joseph CM 3B 2021 $12.00 Taneytown, MD
3 Strickler, Scott A 37 2,011 $9.00 York, PA
Total prizes awarded in this division: $38.00
9 GameAll-Event, ClassD - 50 to 55 Years, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Stevenson, Corey L 32 2117 $22.00 York, PA
2 Baker, LisaM 21 2,094 $14.50 Knoxville, MD
2 Miller, Terry L 49 2,094 $14.50 New Cumberland, PA
Total prizes awarded in this division: $51.00
9 Game All-Event, ClassD - 50 to 55 Years, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Grove, Matthew L 24 2,106 $20.00 Felton, PA
2 Kinkaid, Scott 49 2,032 $14.00 New Cumberland, PA
Total prizes awarded in this division: $34.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $425.00
Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $8,073.00
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