York-Adams USBC Final Prize Listing 41st YAUSBC Open Senior Tournament Sorted By Event, Division

Team, Team, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Fly Birds Fly	13	2,951	\$382.00	Atglen, PA
2	Total Confusion	21	2,872	\$270.00	Knoxville, MD
3	D-K-C-L	15	2,828	\$220.00	York, PA
4	СЗК	23	2,815	\$191.00	York, PA
5	S-R-H-C	33	2,766	\$172.00	Rising Sun, MD

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,235.00

Team, Team, Scratch

Place	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	BowlerMaxx Pro Shop	49	2,731	\$295.00	New Cumberland, PA
2	JP Snacks	35	2,706	\$209.00	Taneytown, MD
3	King Pins	43	2,654	\$170.00	York, PA
4	Rev Metrix 25	2	2,603	\$149.00	Manchester, MD
Total priz	zes awarded in this division: \$8	23.00			
Total priz	zes awarded in this event: \$2,0	58.00			

Doubles, Doubles, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	Copeland, Dean J / Slenker, Larry E	15	1,527	\$260.00	York, PA
2	Musselman, Kris M / Stewart, Greg J	13	1,507	\$185.00	Atglen, PA
3	Strausbaugh, Michael R / Strausbaugh, John R	19	1,506	\$150.00	Bellefonte, PA
4	French, Warren P / Grove, Matthew L	26	1,465	\$130.00	Felton, PA
5	Horgan, William J / Senn, Kevin	21	1,463	\$117.00	Knoxville, MD
6	Wentz, Joyce A / Wentz, Troy S	6	1,457	\$107.00	Hanover, PA
7	Smith, Kevin L / Landis, Kenneth J	23	1,441	\$99.00	York, PA
8	Young, Sonya K / Baker, Lisa M	21	1,435	\$94.00	Knoxville, MD
9	Kriete, Douglas P, Sr / Thacker, Troy M	41	1,434	\$88.00	Westminster, MD
10	Emerich, David P / Runkle, Gary N	12	1,424	\$83.00	York, PA
11	Ritchie, Sparks E / Emerich, David P	18	1,415	\$80.00	Landisville, PA
12	Souders, Jeffrey L / McGugin, Patrick J, Jr	10	1,408	\$76.00	Enola, PA
13	Wolfrom, Craig E / Wolfrom, Brian S	14	1,406	\$73.00	Red Lion, PA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,542.00

Doubles, Doubles, Scratch

Place	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Schweitzer, David W / Sheaffer, Steven N	10	1,433	\$205.00	Enola, PA

41st YAUSBC Open Senior Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

2	Ferrier, Richard / Hogg, Randy L	13	1,382	\$146.00	Atglen, PA
3	Whipple-Miller, Stephanie / Kostjal, George N	49	1,356	\$118.00	New Cumberland, PA
4	Wolfrom, Michael D / Strickler, Scott A	37	1,350	\$102.00	York, PA
5	Miller, Terry L / Kinkaid, Scott	49	1,348	\$92.00	New Cumberland, PA
6	Scarpati, James G / Moore, David K, Jr	11	1,346	\$80.50	Westminster, MD
6	Tillman, Charles (Chuck) W, III / Richardson,	20	1,346	\$80.50	White Hall, MD
	Robert L				
8	Lookingbill, Chris B, Jr / Pickett, Joseph C M, Sr	35	1,334	\$70.00	Taneytown, MD
8	Cook, Robert M / LaBrake, Rob	38	1,334	\$70.00	Camden, DE
10	Strausbaugh, John R / Miller, Terry L	36	1,328	\$64.00	Glenville, PA
Total priz	zes awarded in this division: \$1,028.00				

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$2,570.00

Singles, Class A - 68 Years & Older, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Strausbaugh, John R	36	751	\$100.00	Glenville, PA
2	Schweitzer, David W	10	750	\$70.00	Enola, PA
3	Sheaffer, Steven N	10	727	\$57.00	Enola, PA
4	Poe, Mary Anne	27	721	\$50.00	Felton, PA
5	Unger, Garry L	17	720	\$44.00	York, PA
6	Gilbert, Barry G	37	687	\$41.00	York, PA
7	Wilt, Lynn E	42	676	\$38.00	Gettysburg, PA

\$400.00

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles, Class A - 68 Years & Older, Scratch

Place	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Free, Robert K	44	721	\$82.00	Manchester, PA
2	Wolf, Craig S	16	677	\$58.00	York, PA
3	Johnston, Gary R	32	638	\$48.00	York, PA
4	Beck, Paul F	32	618	\$43.00	York, PA
5	Weitkamp, Robert A	47	617	\$37.00	York, PA
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$268.00			

Singles, Class B - 62 to 67 Years, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Kriete, Douglas P	41	797	\$100.00	Westminster, MD
2	Geesey, William M	40	779	\$73.00	Red Lion, PA
3	Ritchie, Sparks E	18	777	\$60.00	Landisville, PA
4	Tillman, Charles (Chuck) W	20	750	\$52.00	White Hall, MD
5	Copeland, Dean J	15	741	\$45.00	York, PA
6	French, Warren P	27	723	\$42.00	Felton, PA
7	Hemling, William H	33	717	\$37.00	Rising Sun, MD

41st YAUSBC Open Senior Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

7 Strausbaugh, Michael R	3	36	717	\$37.00	Glenville, PA
Total prizes awarded in this division:	\$446.00				

Singles, Class B - 62 to 67 Years, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Wolfrom, Michael D	37	773	\$82.00	York, PA
2	Myers, Robert E	24	700	\$58.00	Felton, PA
3	Vananzo, John M	20	686	\$47.00	White Hall, MD
4	Rodgers, Curtis W	9	672	\$41.00	Gettysburg, PA
5	Miller, Ricky L	9	663	\$36.00	Gettysburg, PA
6	Moore, David K	11	660	\$33.00	Westminster, MD
Total pri	izes awarded in this division:	\$297.00			

Singles, Class C - 56 to 61 Years, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Snyder, Kerry L	16	801	\$92.00	York, PA
2	Romanoff, Nancy	3	776	\$66.00	Manchester, MD
3	Gettys, Harvey E	27	761	\$53.00	Felton, PA
4	Smith, Kevin L	23	722	\$45.00	York, PA
5	Dariano, Donald F	51	712	\$41.00	Hanover, PA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$297.00

Singles, Class C - 56 to 61 Years, Scratch

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Clark, Tyrone L	28	772	\$71.00	Baltimore, MD
2	Heltzel, William R	51	676	\$50.00	Hanover, PA
3	Abend, Ronald W	22	654	\$41.00	New Oxford, PA
4	Bruff, Charles W	33	647	\$36.00	Rising Sun, MD

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$198.00

Singles, Class D - 50 to 55 Years, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Wolfrom, Brian S	14	759	\$93.00	Red Lion, PA
2	Cool, Robin L	34	699	\$67.00	New Oxford, PA
3	Miller, Terry L	36	697	\$54.00	Glenville, PA
4	Baker, Lisa M	21	688	\$47.00	Knoxville, MD
5	Wentz, Troy S	6	679	\$42.00	Hanover, PA
6	Adams, Troy L	52	671	\$38.00	Mechanicsburg, PA
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:	\$341.00			

Singles, Class D - 50 to 55 Years, Scratch

41st YAUSBC Open Senior Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Place	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Stevenson, Corey L	32	739	\$71.00	York, PA
2	Kinkaid, Scott	49	665	\$50.00	New Cumberland, PA
3	Grove, Matthew L	26	659	\$41.00	Felton, PA
4	LaBrake, Rob	39	651	\$35.00	Camden, DE
5	Whipple-Miller, Stephanie	49	644	\$31.00	New Cumberland, PA
Total priz	zes awarded in this division: \$228	.00			
Total priz	zes awarded in this event: \$2,475	.00			

6 Game All-Event, Class A - 68 Years & Older, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Strausbaugh, John R	19	1,547	\$25.00	Bellefonte, PA
2	Schweitzer, David W	10	1,538	\$19.00	Enola, PA
3	Sheaffer, Steven N	10	1,462	\$15.00	Enola, PA
4	Gilbert, Barry G	37	1,395	\$12.00	York, PA
5	Johnston, Gary R	32	1,384	\$10.00	York, PA
6	Romanoff, Merlina M	3	1,382	\$9.00	Manchester, MD
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$90.00			

6 Game All-Event, Class A - 68 Years & Older, Scratch

Place	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Free, Robert K	44	1,355	\$17.00	Manchester, PA
2	Ferrier, Richard	13	1,292	\$13.00	Atglen, PA
3	Andreone, Joseph A	32	1,289	\$11.00	York, PA
4	Lafferty, Clarance M	34	1,244	\$10.00	New Oxford, PA
5	Weitkamp, Robert A	47	1,213	\$9.00	York, PA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$60.00

6 Game All-Event, Class B - 62 to 67 Years, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Kriete, Douglas P	41	1,515	\$25.00	Westminster, MD
2	Ritchie, Sparks E	18	1,505	\$19.00	Landisville, PA
3	Tillman, Charles (Chuck) W	20	1,458	\$15.00	White Hall, MD
4	French, Warren P	25	1,438	\$13.00	Felton, PA
5	Saunders, Paul M	11	1,433	\$11.00	Westminster, MD
6	Martin, John C	52	1,404	\$10.00	Mechanicsburg, PA
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$93.00			

6 Game All-Even	t, Class B - 62 to 67 Years, Scratch					
<u>Place Tea</u>	am name	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>	
Final Prize Listing	5	Mar 07, 2025 06	:31 PM			Page 4 of

41st YAUSBC Open Senior Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

1	Wolfrom, Michael D	37	1,448	\$18.00	York, PA
2	Vananzo, John M	20	1,347	\$14.00	White Hall, MD
3	Myers, Robert E	24	1,344	\$11.00	Felton, PA
4	Miller, Ricky L	9	1,324	\$10.00	Gettysburg, PA
5	Moore, David K	11	1,298	\$9.00	Westminster, MD

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$62.00

6 Game All-Event, Class C - 56 to 61 Years, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Gettys, Harvey E	25	1,485	\$25.00	Felton, PA
2	Snyder, Kerry L	16	1,460	\$17.00	York, PA
3	Senn, Kevin	21	1,448	\$14.00	Knoxville, MD
4	Smith, Kevin L	23	1,443	\$12.00	York, PA
5	Romanoff, Nancy	3	1,436	\$10.00	Manchester, MD

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$78.00

6 Game All-Event, Class C - 56 to 61 Years, Scratch

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Clark, Tyrone L	28	1,469	\$18.00	Baltimore, MD
2	Cook, Robert M	38	1,357	\$13.00	Camden, DE
3	Heltzel, William R	51	1,326	\$11.00	Hanover, PA
4	Strickler, Scott A	37	1,303	\$10.00	York, PA
Total priz	es awarded in this division:	\$52.00			

Total prizes awarded in this division:

6 Game All-Event, Class D - 50 to 55 Years, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Wolfrom, Brian S	14	1,523	\$23.00	Red Lion, PA
2	Baker, Lisa M	21	1,418	\$18.00	Knoxville, MD
3	Stevenson, Corey L	32	1,399	\$14.00	York, PA
4	Musselman, Kris M	13	1,380	\$11.00	Atglen, PA

\$66.00

Total prizes awarded in this division:

6 Game All-Event, Class D - 50 to 55 Years, Scratch

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Grove, Matthew L	24	1,424	\$19.00	Felton, PA
2	Miller, Terry L	36	1,376	\$14.00	Glenville, PA
3	Kinkaid, Scott	49	1,327	\$11.00	New Cumberland, PA
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$44.00			
Total priz	zes awarded in this event:	\$545.00			

York-Adams USBC Final Prize Listing 41st YAUSBC Open Senior Tournament Sorted By Event, Division

9 Game All-Event, Class A - 68 Years & Older, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	Prize	From
1	Schweitzer, David W	10	2,193	\$20.00	Enola, PA
2	Sheaffer, Steven N	10	2,096	\$15.00	Enola, PA
3	Ferrier, Richard	13	2,066	\$12.00	Atglen, PA
4	Romanoff, Merlina M	3	2,046	\$10.00	Manchester, MD
Total priz	es awarded in this division:	\$57.00			

9 Game All-Event, Class A - 68 Years & Older, Scratch

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Andreone, Joseph A	32	2,056	\$16.00	York, PA
2	Lafferty, Clarance M	34	1,813	\$12.00	New Oxford, PA
3	Slenker, Dane L	37	1,809	\$10.00	York, PA
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$38.00			

9 Game All-Event, Class B - 62 to 67 Years, Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Copeland, Dean J	15	2,261	\$25.00	York, PA
2	Hemling, William H	33	2,144	\$19.00	Rising Sun, MD
3	French, Warren P	25	2,126	\$15.00	Felton, PA
4	Saunders, Paul M	11	2,090	\$12.00	Westminster, MD
5	Bahel, Steve C	33	2,081	\$10.00	Rising Sun, MD
6	Tillman, Charles (Chuck) W	20	2,064	\$9.00	White Hall, MD

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$90.00

9 Game All-Event, Class B - 62 to 67 Years, Scratch

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Slenker, Larry E	15	2,110	\$17.00	York, PA
2	Wolfrom, Michael D	37	2,073	\$13.00	York, PA
3	Vananzo, John M	20	2,039	\$11.00	White Hall, MD
4	Myers, Robert E	24	2,038	\$10.00	Felton, PA
5	Hogg, Randy L	13	2,013	\$9.00	Atglen, PA
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:	\$60.00			

9 Game All-Event, Class C - 56 to 61 Years, Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Senn, Kevin	21	2,212	\$21.00	Knoxville, MD
2	Smith, Kevin L	23	2,190	\$15.00	York, PA
3	Horgan, William J	21	2,144	\$12.00	Knoxville, MD
4	Romanoff, Nancy	3	2,133	\$9.00	Manchester, MD

York-Adams USBC Final Prize Listing 41st YAUSBC Open Senior Tournament Sorted By Event, Division

Total prizes awarded in this division:

\$57.00

9 Game All-Event, Class C - 56 to 61 Years, Scratch

Place	Team name	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Clark, Tyrone L	28	2,124	\$17.00	Baltimore, MD
2	Pickett, Joseph C M	35	2,021	\$12.00	Taneytown, MD
3	Strickler, Scott A	37	2,011	\$9.00	York, PA
Total pri	izes awarded in this division:	\$38.00			

9 Game All-Event, Class D - 50 to 55 Years, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Stevenson, Corey L	32	2,117	\$22.00	York, PA
2	Baker, Lisa M	21	2,094	\$14.50	Knoxville, MD
2	Miller, Terry L	49	2,094	\$14.50	New Cumberland, PA
Total priz	es awarded in this division:	\$51.00			

9 Game All-Event, Class D - 50 to 55 Years, Scratch

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entr	ry	<u>Score</u>	Prize	From
1	Grove, Matthew L		24	2,106	\$20.00	Felton, PA
2	Kinkaid, Scott		49	2,032	\$14.00	New Cumberland, PA
Total priz	es awarded in this division:	\$34.00				
Total priz	es awarded in this event:	\$425.00				
Total prizes awarded in this tournament:		\$8,073.00				